

P
SLP(C)No. 2377 OF 2002
ITEM No.22

Court No. 9

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2377/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2001 in RSA 331/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURMUKH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUBA SINGH

Respondent (s)

Date : 20/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Har Dev Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Masant,Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Anant Vijay Palli,Adv.
Mr. Rajneesh Jaswal,Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma,Adv.
Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties for about five
minutes.

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6064 OF 2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
(@ Special Leave Petition (C) No.2377 of 2002)

Gurmukh Singh & Ors. Appellants
Versus
Suba Singh Respondent

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for the appellants contended that the High Court was not right and justified in disposing of the second appeal by allowing it without framing any substantial question of law. The learned counsel for the respondent was not in a position to contradict this submission. Without going into the merits of the other contentions raised, we think it just and proper to set aside the impugned order and remit the case to the High Court for considering the appeal on merits in accordance with law after framing substantial question of law, if any arises.

...2/-

.PA

- 2 -

Ordered, accordingly.
The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

.SP1

.....J.
(DORAISWAMY RAJU)

.....J.
(SHIVARAJ V. PATIL)

New Delhi,
September 20, 2002.